# 504126835 12/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173506

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
RAYMOND R. ONDECK			06/11/2014	
GARY COZEN			06/10/2014	
CHRISTOPHER L. MILLE	07/22/2014			
GUY WILLIAMS	07/24/2014			
MICHAEL MANDEL			07/23/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT				
Name:	FLASHBOX MEDIA, LLC			
Street Address:	83 LINTEL DRIVE			
City:	MCMURRAY			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	15317			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	ſotal: 1	Number		
Application Number:		4298915		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	<b>TA</b>			
	rovided; c C C S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi- orey.mccombs@dinsmore.com COREY MCCOMBS DNE OXFORD CENTRE, 301 GRANT STF GUITE 2800 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219	ia US Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	rovided; c C S F	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> orey.mccombs@dinsmore.com COREY MCCOMBS DNE OXFORD CENTRE, 301 GRANT STF GUITE 2800 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219	ia US Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	rovided; c C S F	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ver- orey.mccombs@dinsmore.com COREY MCCOMBS DNE OXFORD CENTRE, 301 GRANT STE SUITE 2800 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 FB001	ia US Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	rovided; c C S F	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view   porey.mccombs@dinsmore.com   COREY MCCOMBS   DNE OXFORD CENTRE, 301 GRANT STR   GUITE 2800   PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219   FB001   COREY MCCOMBS	ia US Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	rovided; c C S F	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent value   porey.mccombs@dinsmore.com   COREY MCCOMBS   DNE OXFORD CENTRE, 301 GRANT STREE   SUITE 2800   PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219   FB001   COREY MCCOMBS   /Corey McCombs/	ia US Mail.	
using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	rovided; c C S F	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view   porey.mccombs@dinsmore.com   COREY MCCOMBS   DNE OXFORD CENTRE, 301 GRANT STR   GUITE 2800   PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219   FB001   COREY MCCOMBS	ia US Mail.	

source=Mandel#page1.tif source=Miller#page1.tif source=Ondeck#page1.tif source=Williams#page1.tif

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Gary Cozen ("Assignor"), having an address at 1419 Bennington Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15217, hereby confirms that he assigned all intellectual property rights, in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Operating Agreement of Flashbox Media, LLC, and hereby confirms the assignment of all said intellectual property, including without limitation all rights to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/298915, filed June 7, 2014, for "Recording and Entertainment System" and all U.S., PCT and international applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and patents related thereto, to Flashbox Media, LLC ("Assignee"), having an address at 83 Lintel Drive, McMurray, PA 15317.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any other and further written instruments requested or necessary to effectuate this assignment, and hereby appoints Assignee as his power of attorney for this limited purpose in the event that Assignor cannot or will not later execute such written instrument.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Intellectual Property Assignment this 10 day of 11, 2014.

By:

Gary Cozen, Assignor

Date:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

#### NOTARIZATION

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS.

COUNTY OF Alleghe M

Before me this 10 day of <u>Sune</u>, 2014, personally appeared Gary Cozen, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Meghan M. Krawchyk, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 21, 2016 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Michael Mandel ("Assignor"), having an address at 22 Chestnut Place #604, Brookline, MA 02445, hereby confirms that he assigned all intellectual property rights, in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Operating Agreement of Flashbox Media, LLC, and hereby confirms the assignment of all said intellectual property, including without limitation all rights to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/298915, filed June 7, 2014, for "Recording and Entertainment System" and all U.S., PCT and international applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and patents related thereto, to Flashbox Media, LLC ("Assignee"), having an address at 83 Lintel Drive, McMurray, PA 15317.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any other and further written instruments requested or necessary to effectuate this assignment, and hereby appoints Assignee as his power of attorney for this limited purpose in the event that Assignor cannot or will not later execute such written instrument.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Intellectual Property Assignment this  $\underline{23}$  day of  $\underline{10}$ , 2014.

By: Michael Mondel

ael Mandel, Assignor

# Date:\_\_\_\_\_/-23-2014

### NOTARIZATION

)

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SS.

COUNTY OF <u>Maddlase X</u> ; Sol. Before me this  $\frac{23}{3}$  day of  $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ , 2014, personally appeared Michael Mandel, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

2	Inditional Internet	addinad Marad Marad Marad Marad Marad Marad M
Notary Public		janey fined
<b>,</b>	1983 Pe	Notary Public
		SYCHINEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires
		New 21, 2021

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Christopher L. Miller ("Assignor"), having an address at 7830 West Market Street, Mercer, PA 16137, hereby confirms that he assigned all intellectual property rights, in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Development Agreement with Flashbox Media, LLC, and hereby confirms the assignment of all said intellectual property, including without limitation all rights to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/298915, filed June 7, 2014, for "Recording and Entertainment System" and all U.S., PCT and international applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part and patents related thereto, to Flashbox Media, LLC ("Assignee"), having an address at 83 Lintel Drive, McMurray, PA 15317.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any other and further written instruments requested or necessary to effectuate this assignment, and hereby appoints Assignee as his power of attorney for this limited purpose in the event that Assignor cannot or will not later execute such written instrument.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Intellectual Property Assignment this 22\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Bv: hfistopher L. Miller, Assignor

7-22-2014 Date:

#### NOTARIZATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF BUTLER

SS.

Before me this  $22^{\mu\nu}$  day of  $\int c_{L_{4}}$ , 2014, personally appeared Christopher L. Miller, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

COMMONWEAUTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Raymond R. Ondeck ("Assignor"), having an address at 83 Lintel Drive, McMurray, PA 15317, hereby confirms that he assigned all intellectual property rights, in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Operating Agreement of Flashbox Media, LLC, and hereby confirms the assignment of all said intellectual property, including without limitation all rights to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/298915, filed June 7, 2014, for "Recording and Entertainment System" and all U.S., PCT and international applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and patents related thereto, to Flashbox Media, LLC ("Assignee"), having an address at 83 Lintel Drive, McMurray, PA 15317.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any other and further written instruments requested or necessary to effectuate this assignment, and hereby appoints Assignee as his power of attorney for this limited purpose in the event that Assignor cannot or will not later execute such written instrument.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Intellectual Property Assignment this // 4 day of 2014.

By:

Raymond R. Ondeck, Assignor

Date:

### **NOTARIZATION**

)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF Washingtorow

SS.

Before me this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$ , 2014, personally appeared Raymond R. Ondeck, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

lidd<u>uu' M</u>emenser

Notary Public



FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Guy Williams ("Assignor"), having an address at 144 Munntown Road, Eighty Four, PA 15330, hereby confirms that he assigned all intellectual property rights, in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Operating Agreement of Flashbox Media, LLC, and hereby confirms the assignment of all said intellectual property, including without limitation all rights to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/298915, filed June 7, 2014, for "Recording and Entertainment System" and all U.S., PCT and international applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and patents related thereto, to Flashbox Media, LLC ("Assignee"), having an address at 83 Lintel Drive, McMurray, PA 15317.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any other and further written instruments requested or necessary to effectuate this assignment, and hereby appoints Assignee as his power of attorney for this limited purpose in the event that Assignor cannot or will not later execute such written instrument.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this intellectual Property Assignment this 344 day of 4014, 2014.

Guy Williams, Assignor

Date: 2/24/2014

### **NOTARIZATION**

)

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS.

COUNTY OF WASHINGON

Before me this day of day of 2014, personally appeared Guy Williams, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

<u>na Actori Monsen</u>

Notary Public

ser.	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
200	Notarial Seal
	Joanne Victoria Thompson, Notary Public
	North Strabane Twp., Washington County
Ĺ	My Commission Explores March 19, 2016
ş	REMBER, PENNSYLVASIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

PATENT REEL: 040586 FRAME: 0565

**RECORDED: 12/07/2016**